TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM442810

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/10/2014	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nolo
Street Address:	950 Parker Street
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1940628	NOLO PRESS
Registration Number:	1943592	NOLO
Registration Number:	1939381	NOLO PRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jayson.nayagam@internetbrands.com

Correspondent Name: Jayson Nayagam Address Line 1: 909 N. Sepulveda Blvd.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayson Nayagam
SIGNATURE:	/Jayson Nayagam/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=BofA Nolo Lien Release (7.16.14)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0995

900420805

Date: July 10, 2014

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: NOLO PRESS / FOLK LAW INCORPORATED

Assignee: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. successor in interest to BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST

AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

300 LAKESIDE DRIVE, SUITE 250, OAKLAND, California 94612

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated February 24, 1997

Registered Trademarks	Registration Number	Registration Date
NOLO PRESS	1940628	12/12/1995
NOLO	1943592	12/26/1995
NOLO PRESS	1 939 381	12/05/1995

Trademark Application

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
NOLO PRESS		74537496	June 14, 1994
NOLO		74537497	June 14, 1994
NOLO PRESS		74537498	June 14, 1994

Recordation Date: March 27, 1997

Reel/Frame: 1572 / 0037

This is to certify that the security interest of Bank of America, NA successor in interest to Bank of America National Trust And Savings Association in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Bank of America, N.A. successor in interest to Bank of America National Trust And Savings Association

Lee Ann Ouellette, Assistant Vice President

Bank of America, N.A.

Jacqueline Burey CT2-515-BB-11 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, Connecticut 06032 (860) 404-3213

GFS #: 135190

CT2-515-BB-11, Farmington, CT 06037

Bank of America, N.A. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender

RECORDED: 09/12/2017



△ Recycled Paper